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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126B, C7

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -09, -10, -11, -12, -13
To CSN FA3FE 30188485, FC3FE 30188045

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001101

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126B, C7

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -09, -10, -11, -12, -13
To CSN FA3FE 30188485, FC3FE 30188045

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001101

1 1967744 1 CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP

NI 0028777 BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744

2 1657642 2 CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004

3 1856038 1 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 ID,6.25-6.56

4 1432798 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 ID.5.31-5.62

5 1421981 1 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.50 ID,4.25-4.56

6 1789262 1 ELBOW,RUBBER,6.00 ID X 5.00 ID 90 DEG S/R

7 1339621 5 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL 

8 0839027 5 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

9 1941772 1 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,5.00 OD,CAT 3126,HDFE

10 1945989 1 ELBOW,RUBBER,COBRA,4 TO 5 IN

11 1340371 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE,1469X4-Z,.13MP X,.25T

12 0654962 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

13 0949370 1 ADAPTER,BULKHEAD,1/8 PIPE X 1 1/2 LONG

14 1977255 1 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN,W/O 

15 1941822 1 PANEL,CLOSEOUT,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE, HDFE

16 1068501 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

17 1941780 1 BOX ASSY,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE,HDFE

18 1941814 1 SCREEN,BOX,AIR INTAKE, HDFE

19 1164821 18 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, YEL ZN

20 0854612 1 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

21 1936822 1 BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE OPENING, HDFE

22 0977132 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126B, C7

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -09, -10, -11, -12, -13
To CSN FA3FE 30188485, FC3FE 30188045

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001101

23 1467000 10 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

24 2001345 5 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW 

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126B, C7

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: From CSN FA3FE30188486, FC3FE10191255

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001102

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126B, C7

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: From CSN FA3FE30188486, FC3FE10191255

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001102

1 1967744 CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP

NI 0028777 BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744

2 1657642 CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004

3 1856038 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 ID,6.25-6.56

4 1432798 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 ID.5.31-5.62

5 1421981 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.50 ID,4.25-4.56

6 1789262 ELBOW,RUBBER,6.00 ID X 5.00 ID 90 DEG S/R

7 1339621 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL 

8 0839027 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

9 1941772 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,5.00 OD,CAT 3126,HDFE

10 0014917 ELBOW,RUBBER,COBRA,4 TO 5,SPCL LOW 

11 0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

11 0009929 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T WITH FEATURE 40280-11)

12 0654962 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

12 0654962 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

13 0949370 ADAPTER,BULKHEAD,1/8 PIPE X 1 1/2 LONG

14 1977255 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN,W/O 

15 1941822 PANEL,CLOSEOUT,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE, HDFE

15 0009636 PANEL ASSY,BOTTOM,AIR INTAKE,W/DOOR, WITH FEATURE 40113-03

16 1068501 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

17 1941780 BOX ASSY,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE,HDFE

18 1941814 SCREEN,BOX,AIR INTAKE, HDFE

19 1164821 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, YEL ZN

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126B, C7

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: From CSN FA3FE30188486, FC3FE10191255

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001102

20 0854612 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

21 0075692 BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE,SIDE, A3FE

22 0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

23 1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

24 2001345 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW 

25 0075437 PANEL,MTG,BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE,LOWER, A3FE

26 0075450 BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE,LOWER, A3FE

27 2003200 GROMMET,RUBBER,1 IN. ID

28 0063055 SEAL,DOOR,.50 BULB X 1.90 FLG MT,UNI-GRIP

29 2005700 LOOM,ASPHALTUM,WIRE,1/4IN WITH FEATURE 40280-11

50 0009633 DOOR ASSY,FRONT,AIR INTAKE,COVER, HDFE ADD WITH FEATURE 40113-03

51 1409788 SCREW,1/4-20 X 3/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH ADD WITH FEATURE 40113-03

52 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN ADD WITH FEATURE 40113-03

53 1659325 NUT,CAGE,1/4-20 ADD WITH FEATURE 40113-03

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISB02

BSN: From CSN F0235405 (05/01/06)
To CSN F0267139

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0005740

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISB02

BSN: From CSN F0235405 (05/01/06)
To CSN F0267139

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0005740

1 1967744 CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP

NI 0028777 BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744

2 1657642 CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004

3 1856038 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 ID,6.25-6.56

4 1432798 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 ID.5.31-5.62

5 0105536 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.75 ID,4.50-4.81

6 1789262 ELBOW,RUBBER,6.00 ID X 5.00 ID 90 DEG S/R

7 1339621 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL 

8 0839027 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

9 1941772 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,5.00 OD,CAT 3126,HDFE With Feature 40187

9 0099206 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,5.00 OD,CUMMINS ISB02 With Feature 40179

10 0014917 ELBOW,RUBBER,COBRA,4 TO 5,SPCL LOW 

11 0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

11 0009929 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T With Feature 40280-11.

12 0654962 4 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

12 0654962 4 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE With Feature 40280-11

13 0949370 ADAPTER,BULKHEAD,1/8 PIPE X 1 1/2 LONG

14 1977255 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN,W/O 

15 1941822 PANEL,CLOSEOUT,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE, HDFE

15 0009636 PANEL ASSY,BOTTOM,AIR INTAKE,W/DOOR, With Feature 40113-03.

16 1068501 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

17 1941780 BOX ASSY,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE,HDFE

18 1941814 SCREEN,BOX,AIR INTAKE, HDFE

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISB02

BSN: From CSN F0235405 (05/01/06)
To CSN F0267139

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0005740

19 1164821 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, YEL ZN

20 0854612 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

21 0075692 BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE,SIDE, A3FE

22 0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

23 1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

24 2001345 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW 

25 0104800 BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE

27 2003200 GROMMET,RUBBER,1 IN. ID

29 2005700 LOOM,ASPHALTUM,WIRE,1/4IN With Feature 40280-11.

50 0009633 DOOR ASSY,FRONT,AIR INTAKE,COVER, HDFE With Feature 40113-03.

51 1409788 SCREW,1/4-20 X 3/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH With Feature 40113-03.

52 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN With Feature 40113-03.

53 1659325 NUT,CAGE,1/4-20 With Feature 40113-03.

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISB07

BSN: From CSN F0267140 (01/29/07)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0005741

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISB07

BSN: From CSN F0267140 (01/29/07)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0005741

1 1967744 CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP

NI 0028777 BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744

2 1657642 CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004

3 1856038 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 ID,6.25-6.56

4 1432798 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 ID.5.31-5.62

5 0105536 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.75 ID,4.50-4.81

6 1789262 ELBOW,RUBBER,6.00 ID X 5.00 ID 90 DEG S/R

7 1339621 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL 

8 0839027 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

9 0104263 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,5.00 OD,CUMMINS ISB07 With Feature 40179

9 0114056 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,2007 CATC7 With Feature 40187

10 0014917 ELBOW,RUBBER,COBRA,4 TO 5,SPCL LOW With Feature 40179

10 0114057 ELBOW,90 DEG,RUBBER,AIR INTAKE,4 TO 5 With Feature 40187

11 0009917 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X4-Z,.13MP X .25T"

11 0009929 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T With Feature 40280-11

12 0654962 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

12 0654962 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE With Feature 40280-11

13 0949370 ADAPTER,BULKHEAD,1/8 PIPE X 1 1/2 LONG

14 1977255 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN,W/O 

15 1941822 PANEL,CLOSEOUT,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE, HDFE

15 0009636 PANEL ASSY,BOTTOM,AIR INTAKE,W/DOOR, With Feature 40113-03

16 1068501 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

17 1941780 BOX ASSY,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE,HDFE

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISB07

BSN: From CSN F0267140 (01/29/07)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0005741

18 1941814 SCREEN,BOX,AIR INTAKE, HDFE

19 1164821 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, YEL ZN

20 0854612 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

21 0075692 BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE,SIDE, A3FE

22 0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

23 1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

24 2001345 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW 

25 0104800 BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE

27 2003200 GROMMET,RUBBER,1 IN. ID

29 2005700 LOOM,ASPHALTUM,WIRE,1/4IN

30 0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

31 2001162 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN 

32 0019129 SCREW,MACH,8-32X3/4,PH,PAN HD,YELZNDICH

50 0009633 DOOR ASSY,FRONT,AIR INTAKE,COVER, HDFE With Feature 40113-03

51 1409788 SCREW,1/4-20 X 3/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH With Feature 40113-03

52 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN With Feature 40113-03

53 1659325 NUT,CAGE,1/4-20 With Feature 40113-03

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001118

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001118

1 1967744 1 CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP

NI 0028777 BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744

2 1657642 2 CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004

3 1856038 1 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 ID,6.25-6.56

4 1432798 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 ID.5.31-5.62

5 1421981 3 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.50 ID,4.25-4.56

6 1789262 1 ELBOW,RUBBER,6.00 ID X 5.00 ID 90 DEG S/R

7 1339621 5 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL 

8 0839027 5 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL 

9 0001002 1 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,TURBO TO CLNR,CUMN ISC 

10 1813831 1 ELBOW,RUBBER,45 DEG, 4.00 ID

11 1340371 2 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE,1469X4-Z,.13MP X,.25T

12 0654962 4 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

13 0949370 1 ADAPTER,BULKHEAD,1/8 PIPE X 1 1/2 LONG

14 1977255 1 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN,W/O 

15 1941822 1 PANEL,CLOSEOUT,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE, HDFE

16 1068501 2 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

17 1941780 1 BOX ASSY,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE,HDFE

18 1941814 1 SCREEN,BOX,AIR INTAKE, HDFE

19 1164821 18 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, YEL ZN

20 0854612 1 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

21 1936822 1 BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE OPENING, HDFE

22 0977132 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001118

23 1467000 10 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

24 2001345 5 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW 

25 1454685 1 ELBOW,REDUCING,RUBBER,5.00 X 4.00

26 0000082 1 TUBE ASSY,AIR INTAKE 5.00 OD X 4.00 LONG

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE
ALTERNATOR
160 AMP, 270 AMP
LEECE-NEVILLE

With: FEATURE 40133-03,-05; 40134-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001140

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE
ALTERNATOR
160 AMP, 270 AMP
LEECE-NEVILLE

With: FEATURE 40133-03,-05; 40134-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001140

1 1972686 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,175A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40133-03

1 1972686 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,175A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40133-03 WITH 40187,
CAT 3126B. REAR ENGINE ONLY

1 1944297 ALTERNATOR,175A,L-N 4830LC FEATURE 40133-03 WITH 40187,
CAT 3126B. FORWARD ENGINE 
ONLY

1 0019435 ALTERNATOR,160A,LEECE-NEVILLE,8LHA2121V FEATURE 40133-05. 160 AMP 
LOADHANDLER

1 0008588 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40134-04 WITH 40187,
CAT 3126E. FORWARD ENGINE 
ONLY 270 AMP

2 2024545 BOOT,TERMINAL

4 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX REAR ENGINE ONLY

5 0990655 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN REAR ENGINE ONLY

7 0803239 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

8 0850776 1 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

9 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40187, CAT 3126

10 0005440 CASTING,9800 ALT,REWORK 0005422,ISB,RE FEATURE 40133-03

10 1440486 CASTING,ALTERNATOR,AARE FEATURE 40133-03 WITH 40187,
CAT 3126B; 40133-05

11 1991421 PULLEY,ALT,L-N 9800,2.37 X 8 VEE,CUMN 5.9 ALL EXCEPT. FEATURE 40187, 
CAT 3126B

11 1454669 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE FEATURE 40187, CAT 3126B

12 0005420 SPACER,9800 ALT MT,.500 OD X 1.250 OD ISB FORWARD ENGINE ONLY

13 0005425 BRACE,9800 ALT MT,ISB,FE ALL EXCEPT 40187, CAT 3126B

13 0014043 BRACE,ALTERNATOR,CAT 3126B FEATURE 40187, CAT 3126B

NI 1248764 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 3,FULL THD,GR 5,

NI 1450261 BELT TENSIONER ASSY.,AAFC/RE FEATURE, 40187

NI 1454628 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 51.00 LONG,GATES FEATURE 40187 3126B. REAR 
ENGINE ONLY

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE
ALTERNATOR
160 AMP, 270 AMP
LEECE-NEVILLE

With: FEATURE 40133-03,-05; 40134-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001140

NI 1454636 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 58.00 LONG,GATES FEATURE 40187 3126B. 
FORWARD ENGINE ONLY

NI 1003086 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GR8,

NI 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

NI 0997767 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X40,CL10.9,

NI 2001188 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN ISB FORWARD ENGINE ONLY

24 0850800 1 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

NI 0803148 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT 3126B

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001016

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT 3126B

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001016

1 1 ENGINE ASSEMBLY, CAT 3126B SUPPLIED BY VENDOR

2 1998152 1 PLATE,MTG,FAN CLUTCH,CAT 3126B, HDFE

3 1998160 1 HUB,FAN,DRIVE,HORTON,DH981966,HDFE

NI 0011099 1 SPACER,FAN,1.75 THICK,1.00 PILOT,2.36 BC WITH AIR CONDITIONING

4 1998178 1 CLUTCH ASSY,FAN,HORTON EC-450,986004,

5 0014050 1 BRACKET,SUPT,FAN CLUTCH,CAT 3126B,HDFE

6 1440486 1 CASTING,ALTERNATOR,AARE

7 1450261 1 BELT TENSIONER ASSY.,AAFC/RE

8 1454636 1 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 58.00 LONG,GATES 

9 1935683 1 CASTING,ENGINE,FRONT,CAT 3126

10 1997915 1 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,ENGINE,FRONT,ISC/CAT,

11 1966332 6 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

12 1982586 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED

13 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

14 1631068 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

15 0939827 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

16 1935485 1 STARTER,ENGINE,DENSO,428000-1610,12V,

17 1935196 2 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,FRAME,CAT/ISC, HDFE

18 1935220 2 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,B/H,CAT/CUMN ISC, 

19 1935386 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY,NON-ARMORED

20 2009504 1 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X CLOSE,GALV

21 1626431 1 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

22 0760249 1 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,90 DEG,GALV

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT 3126B

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001016

23 0315200 1 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

24 0014043 1 BRACE,ALTERNATOR,CAT 3126B

25 1454669 1 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE

26 1003086 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GR8,

27 1107085 9 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

28 1248764 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 3,FULL THD,GR 5,

29 0997767 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X40,CL10.9,

30 0002914 1 TUBE ASSY,ENGINE OIL FILL,CAT 3126B,HDFE

31 1298785 1 CAP,OIL FILLER,1.25,CUMMINS 8.3

32 0948141 1 CLAMP,LOOP,1.312

33 1317247 1 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

34 1786797 1 BRACKET,MTG,FUEL FILTER,3116 ENDINGING 01/02/2000

34 0021560 1 SHIELD,FUEL FILTER,CAT BEGIN 01/03/2000

35 0002666 1 LINK,FLEXIBLE,ELECTRIC FAN CLUTCH

36 0997775 8 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M14-2.0X35,CL10.9,

37 1394675 6 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

38 0997734 6 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

39 0803239 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

40 0997726 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X50,CL10.9,

41 0882795 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

42 0803171 6 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,

43 0977132 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

44 2001121 2 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT 3126B

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001016

45 1039262 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCK,ZINC

46 0854406 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN 

47 1480433 1 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,

48 1003045 12 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

49 0850800 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

50 0826297 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

51 0000998 1 BRACKET,SUPT,WIRING,ALTERNATOR

52 1421775 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M12-1.75 X 80,10.9

53 0000031 1 SENDER,WATER TEMP,1/2 PIPE,250 DEG F

54 0654277 1 TEE,STREET,1/4 PIPE,3750X4

55 2009009 1 BUSHING,PIPE,1/8 X 1/4

56 1947431 1 SENDER,OIL PRESSURE,0-150 PSI

NI 1819325 1 ALARMSTAT,215 DEGREE,METRI-PACK,KYSOR REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, / 
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

NI 1916436 1 PRESSURESTAT,6 PSI,NORMALLY CLOSED REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, / 
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

NI 1900299 1 CONNECTOR,37 DEG,1/4 TUBE X 3/8 O-RING REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, / 
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

NI 1494012 1 HOSE ASSY,HYD SHUTTERS,18 INCHES LONG, REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, / 
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

NI 2008084 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE,48 X 4 REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, / 
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

NI 2023232 1 COUPLING,ANCHOR,205465 REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, / 
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

NI 0011097 1 BRACKET,MTG,SWITCHES,OIL PRESSURE, HDFE REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, / 
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

57 2027142 1 BUSHING,PIPE,3/8 X 1/8,BRASS

58 0006880 1 ADAPTER,1/8 MPT X 1/4 FPT,STEEL

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT 3126B

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001016

59 1454008 1 INSERT,BARBED,3/8 ID HOSE X 1/4 MPT

NI 1529254 1 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1.0, LOCKING GRID HEATER HARNESS

10 1707546 1 ALTERNATOR,130 AMP,DELCO 19020302 FEATURE 40132-01 130 AMP 
DELCO

10 1990878 1 ALTERNATOR,160 AMP,DELCO 31-SI FEATURE 40132-02 160 AMP 
DELCO

10 1706027 1 ALTERNATOR,130A LEECE-NEVILLE,A001 FEATURE 40133-01 130 AMP 
LEECE NEVILLE

10 1382324 1 ALTERNATOR,160A,LEECE-NEVILLE,2800JB, FEATURE 40133-02 160 AMP 
LEECE NEVILLE

10 1944297 1 ALTERNATOR,175A,L-N 4830LC FEATURE 40133-03 160 AMP 
HIGH OUTPUT

10 0008588 1 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40134-04 270 AMP 
LEECE NEVILLE
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
To CSN F30180964 (10/31/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001017
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
To CSN F30180964 (10/31/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001017

1 1 ENGINE ASSEMBLY, CAT C7 SUPPLIED BY VENDOR

2 1998152 1 PLATE,MTG,FAN CLUTCH,CAT 3126B, HDFE

3 1998160 1 HUB,FAN,DRIVE,HORTON,DH981966,HDFE

NI 0011099 1 SPACER,FAN,1.75 THICK,1.00 PILOT,2.36 BC WITH AIR CONDITIONING

4 1998178 1 CLUTCH ASSY,FAN,HORTON EC-450,986004,

5 0014050 1 BRACKET,SUPT,FAN CLUTCH,CAT 3126B,HDFE

6 1440486 1 CASTING,ALTERNATOR,AARE

7 1450261 1 BELT TENSIONER ASSY.,AAFC/RE

8 1454636 1 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 58.00 LONG,GATES 

9 0315200 1 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE FEATURE 30059

10 0064178 1 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,ENGINE,FRONT,CAT C7,

11 1966332 6 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

12 1982586 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED

13 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

14 1631068 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

15 0939827 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

16 1935485 1 STARTER,ENGINE,DENSO,428000-1610,12V,

17 1935196 2 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,FRAME,CAT/ISC, HDFE

18 1935220 2 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,B/H,CAT/CUMN ISC, 

19 1935386 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY,NON-ARMORED

20 2009504 1 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X CLOSE,GALV

21 1626431 1 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

22 0760249 1 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,90 DEG,GALV

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
To CSN F30180964 (10/31/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001017

23 0315200 1 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

24 0014043 1 BRACE,ALTERNATOR,CAT 3126B

25 1454669 1 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE

26 1003086 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GR8,

27 1107085 9 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

28 1248764 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 3,FULL THD,GR 5,

29 0997767 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X40,CL10.9,

30 1877166 1 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,3400 X 12 FEATURE 30059

31 1640317 1 TEE,3/4 PIPE,STREET,3750X12Z,WEATHERHEAD FEATURE 30059

32 0011097 1 BRACKET,MTG,SWITCHES,OIL PRESSURE, HDFE

33 2023232 1 COUPLING,ANCHOR,205465

34 2008084 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE,48 X 4

35 0002666 1 LINK,FLEXIBLE,ELECTRIC FAN CLUTCH

36 0997775 8 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M14-2.0X35,CL10.9,

37 1394675 6 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

38 0997734 6 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

39 0803239 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

40 0997726 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X50,CL10.9,

41 0882795 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

42 0803171 6 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,

43 0977132 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

44 2001121 2 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

45 1039262 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCK,ZINC

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
To CSN F30180964 (10/31/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001017

46 1494012 1 HOSE ASSY,HYD SHUTTERS,18 INCHES LONG,

47 1900299 1 CONNECTOR,37 DEG,1/4 TUBE X 3/8 O-RING

48 1003045 12 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

49 0850800 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

50 0826297 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

51 0000998 1 BRACKET,SUPT,WIRING,ALTERNATOR

52 1916436 4 PRESSURESTAT,6 PSI,NORMALLY CLOSED

53 0000031 1 SENDER,WATER TEMP,1/2 PIPE,250 DEG F

54 0654277 1 TEE,STREET,1/4 PIPE,3750X4

55 2009009 1 BUSHING,PIPE,1/8 X 1/4

56 1947431 1 SENDER,OIL PRESSURE,0-150 PSI

57 1819325 1 ALARMSTAT,215 DEGREE,METRI-PACK,KYSOR

58 0011099 1 SPACER,FAN,1.75 THICK,1.00 PILOT,2.36 BC

59 0011095 4 STUD,3/8-16UNC-2A,3 IN LG,GR 8,BLK ZN,J429

60 0990655 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

61 2001477 1 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH

NI 1944297 1 ALTERNATOR,175A,L-N 4830LC FEATURE 40133-03 160 AMP 
HIGH OUTPUT

NI 0008588 1 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40134-04 270 AMP 
LEECE NEVILLE

NI 0073961 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,320A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40134-05 320 AMP, 
LEECE NEVILLE

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: From CSN F30180965 (11/01/04)

To CSN F10198634 (05/01/05)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001018
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: From CSN F30180965 (11/01/04)

To CSN F10198634 (05/01/05)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001018

1 ENGINE ASSEMBLY, CAT C7 SUPPLIED BY VENDOR

2 1998152 PLATE,MTG,FAN CLUTCH,CAT 3126B, HDFE

3 1998160 HUB,FAN,DRIVE,HORTON,DH981966,HDFE

4 1998178 CLUTCH ASSY,FAN,HORTON EC-450,986004,

5 0014050 BRACKET,SUPT,FAN CLUTCH,CAT 3126B,HDFE

0011094 BRACKET,SUPT,FAN CLUTCH,3126 WITH A/C,

6 1440486 CASTING,ALTERNATOR,AARE

7 1450261 BELT TENSIONER ASSY.,AAFC/RE

8 1454636 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 58.00 LONG,GATES 

9 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

10 0064178 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,ENGINE,FRONT,CAT C7,

11 1966332 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

12 1982586 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED

13 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

14 1631068 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

15 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

16 1935485 STARTER,ENGINE,DENSO,428000-1610,12V,

17 0006094 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,FRAME,CAT/CUMN ISC 

18 1935220 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,B/H,CAT/CUMN ISC, 

19 1935386 ISOLATOR,BARRY,NON-ARMORED

20 2009504 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X CLOSE,GALV

21 1626431 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

22 0760249 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,90 DEG,GALV
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: From CSN F30180965 (11/01/04)

To CSN F10198634 (05/01/05)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001018

23 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

24 0014043 BRACE,ALTERNATOR,CAT 3126B

25 1454669 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE

26 1003086 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GR8,

27 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

28 1248764 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 3,FULL THD,GR 5,

29 0997767 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X40,CL10.9,

30 1877166 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,3400 X 12

31 1640317 TEE,3/4 PIPE,STREET,3750X12Z,WEATHERHEAD

32 0011907 PAINT,REFLECTIVE,SEMI-BLACK,UNO-83450

33 2023232 COUPLING,ANCHOR,205465

34 2008084 CONNECTOR,MALE,1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE,48 X 4

35 0002666 LINK,FLEXIBLE,ELECTRIC FAN CLUTCH

36 0997775 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M14-2.0X35,CL10.9,

37 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

38 0997734 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

39 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

40 0997726 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X50,CL10.9,

41 0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

42 0803171 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,

43 0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

44 2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

45 1039262 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCK,ZINC
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: From CSN F30180965 (11/01/04)

To CSN F10198634 (05/01/05)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001018

46 1494012 HOSE ASSY,HYD SHUTTERS,18 INCHES LONG,

47 1900299 CONNECTOR,37 DEG,1/4 TUBE X 3/8 O-RING

48 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

49 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

50 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

51 0000998 BRACKET,SUPT,WIRING,ALTERNATOR

52 1916436 PRESSURESTAT,6 PSI,NORMALLY CLOSED

53 2009009 BUSHING,PIPE,1/8 X 1/4

54 0011009 CD-ROM,NORTHEAST,ALPINE NVS-A012

55 0011095 STUD,3/8-16UNC-2A,3 IN LG,GR 8,BLK ZN,J429

56 0990655 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

57 2001477 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH

58 2026706 ELBOW,49X10,1/2MPT X 5/8 TUBE,FLARE
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: From CSN F10198635 (05/02/05)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001019
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: From CSN F10198635 (05/02/05)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001019

1 ENGINE ASSY, CAT C7 Ref Production Order

2 1998152 PLATE,MTG,FAN CLUTCH,CAT 3126B, HDFE

3 1998160 HUB,FAN,DRIVE,HORTON,DH981966,HDFE

3 0082199 HUB,FAN,DRIVE,HORTON,FOR A/C FEATURE, With Feature 30006 or 30007

4 1998178 CLUTCH ASSY,FAN,HORTON EC-450,986004,

4 0083335 CLUTCH ASSY,FAN,HORTON EC-450,986006, FE With Feature 30006 or 30007

5 0014050 BRACKET,SUPT,FAN CLUTCH,CAT 3126B,HDFE

5 0089850 BRACKET,SUPT,FAN CLUTCH,CAT C7,WITH A/C With Feature 30006 or 30007

6 1440486 CASTING,ALTERNATOR,AARE Ending With CSN F0247709.

6 0104430 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR,CASTING Begin With CSN F0247710.

7 1450261 BELT TENSIONER ASSY.,AAFC/RE

8 1454636 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 58.00 LONG,GATES 

9 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

10 0064178 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,ENGINE,FRONT,CAT C7,

11 1966332 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

12 1982586 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED

13 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

14 1631068 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

15 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

16 1935485 STARTER,ENGINE,DENSO,428000-1610,12V,

17 0006094 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,FRAME,CAT/CUMN ISC 

18 1935220 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,B/H,CAT/CUMN ISC, 

19 1935386 ISOLATOR,BARRY,NON-ARMORED
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: From CSN F10198635 (05/02/05)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001019

20 2009504 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X CLOSE,GALV

21 1626431 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

22 0760249 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,90 DEG,GALV

23 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

24 0014043 BRACE,ALTERNATOR,CAT 3126B

25 1454669 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE

26 1003086 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GR8,

27 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

28 1248764 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 3,FULL THD,GR 5,

29 0997767 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X40,CL10.9,

30 1877166 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,3400 X 12

31 1640317 TEE,3/4 PIPE,STREET,3750X12Z,WEATHERHEAD

35 0002666 LINK,FLEXIBLE,ELECTRIC FAN CLUTCH

36 0997775 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M14-2.0X35,CL10.9,

37 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

38 0997734 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

39 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

40 0997726 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X50,CL10.9,

41 0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

42 0803171 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,

43 0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

44 2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

45 1039262 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCK,ZINC
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: From CSN F10198635 (05/02/05)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001019

47 0081598 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,#6 SAE ORING X 1/4

48 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

49 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

50 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

51 0000998 BRACKET,SUPT,WIRING,ALTERNATOR

52 1916436 PRESSURESTAT,6 PSI,NORMALLY CLOSED

56 0990655 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

57 2001477 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,YEL ZN DICH

58 2026706 ELBOW,49X10,1/2MPT X 5/8 TUBE,FLARE

59 1053867 BOOT,TERMINAL,JULIAN ELECTRIC 39HA0603

10 0086348 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,175A,12V,REM REG,J180 Feature 40133-03

10 0102485 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,185A,12V,REM REG,J180 Feature 40134-06

10 0086349 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,REM REG,J180 Feature 40134-04

10 0086350 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,320A,12V,REM REG,J180 Feature 40134-05
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CUMMINS ISB02
To CSN F0267139

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0005733
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CUMMINS ISB02
To CSN F0267139

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0005733

1 ENGINE ASSY. Refer to Production Order.

2 1612720 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,REAR,B/HSG,CUMN ISB

3 0103210 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,185A,12V,REM REG,PAD Feature 40134-06

3 0103211 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,REM REG,PAD Feature 40134-04

3 0103212 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,320A,12V,REM REG,PAD Feature 40134-05

4 0095105 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,RH,RR,FRAME,CUMMINS

5 0094820 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,LH,RR,FRAME,CUMMINS

6 0095075 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,ENGINE,FRT,CUMMINS 

7 1631068 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

8 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

9 1966332 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

10 1660984 CAPSCREW,HEX HD M12-1.75 X 30MM,GR 10.9

11 1082213 WASHER,FLAT,41/64 X 61/64 X 1/16,YEL 

13 0042594 ISOLATOR,ENGINE,BARRY CONTROLS

14 1935899 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M16-2.00 X 90MM,GR 10.9

15 0103628 ELBOW,STREET,90 DEG,.75 MPT X .50 FPT

16 0055975  NIPPLE,GALV,1/2 X 4 1/2

17 1626431 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

18 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

19 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

20 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

21 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

22 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CUMMINS ISB02
To CSN F0267139

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0005733

23 0085292 FITTING,ELBOW,45 DEG,.75 MPT X 1 INCH 

24 1955459 HEATER,ENGINE,BLOCK,CUMN ISB,750 WATT With Feature 40168-01

25 1570258 CABLE ASSY,ENG BLK HTR With Feature 40168-01

26 1570027 COVER ASSY,PLASTIC,KIM,HOTSTART With Feature 40168-01

27 1570035 HOUSING,PLASTIC,KIM,HOTSTART With Feature 40168-01

28 2083095 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PANHD,YELZN, With Feature 40168-01

NI 1422195 SEALANT,LOCTITE,THREADLOCKER 242, BLUE
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CUMMINS ISB07

BSN: From CSN F0267140 (01/29/07)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0005735
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CUMMINS ISB07

BSN: From CSN F0267140 (01/29/07)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0005735

1 ENGINE ASSY. Refer to Production Order.

2 1612720 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,REAR,B/HSG,CUMN ISB

3 0108218 ALTERNATOR,ENG,BOSCH,200AMP,12V,PAD Feature 40135-02

3 0103210 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,185A,12V,REM REG,PAD Feature 40134-06

3 0103211 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,REM REG,PAD Feature 40134-04

3 0103212 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,320A,12V,REM REG,PAD Feature 40134-05

4 0095105 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,RH,RR,FRAME,CUMMINS

5 0094820 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,LH,RR,FRAME,CUMMINS

6 0095075 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,ENGINE,FRT,CUMMINS 

7 1631068 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

8 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

9 1966332 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

10 1660984 CAPSCREW,HEX HD M12-1.75 X 30MM,GR 10.9

11 1082213 WASHER,FLAT,41/64 X 61/64 X 1/16,YEL 

12 0085292 FITTING,ELBOW,45 DEG,.75 MPT X 1 INCH 

13 0042594 ISOLATOR,ENGINE,BARRY CONTROLS

14 1935899 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M16-2.00 X 90MM,GR 10.9

15 0103628 ELBOW,STREET,90 DEG,.75 MPT X .50 FPT

16 0055975  NIPPLE,GALV,1/2 X 4 1/2

17 1626431 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

19 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

20 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

21 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CUMMINS ISB07

BSN: From CSN F0267140 (01/29/07)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0005735

22 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

23 1955459 HEATER,ENGINE,BLOCK,CUMN ISB,750 WATT Feature 40168-01

24 1570258 CABLE ASSY,ENG BLK HTR Feature 40168-01

25 1570027 COVER ASSY,PLASTIC,KIM,HOTSTART Feature 40168-01

26 1570035 HOUSING,PLASTIC,KIM,HOTSTART Feature 40168-01

27 2083095 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PANHD,YELZN, Feature 40168-01

28 0108907 STARTER,ENGINE,DENSO,PA90S,12V

29 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

30 0075244 CAPSCREW,FLG HD,12 SPLINE,M10X1.5X35,

NI 0075244 CAPSCREW,FLG HD,12 SPLINE,M10X1.5X35,

NI 1422195 SEALANT,LOCTITE,THREADLOCKER 242, BLUE
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184-01, -02, -03, -04, -05

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001062
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184-01, -02, -03, -04, -05

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001062

1 ENGINE ASSEMBLY SUPPLIED BY VENDOR

NI 0011765 BELT,FAN DRIVE/ALT,8.3ISC,20-2772/3911581

NI 0009424 1 FILTER,FULL FLOW OIL,LF9009

2 1997915 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,ENGINE,FRONT,ISC/CAT,

3 1966332 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

4 1514330 8 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M12-1.75X40,CL10.9,

5 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

6 1631068 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

7 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

8 1982586 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED

9 1935386 ISOLATOR,BARRY,NON-ARMORED

10 0006094 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,FRAME,CAT/CUMN ISC 

11 1935220 2 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,B/H,CAT/CUMN ISC, 

12 1935477 STARTER,DENSO,228000-5311,12V,8.3/ISC

13 1301910 SPACER,STRTR,12MM,SM 9009,8.3TA 

14 1484591 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M12-1.75X60,

15 0803148 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

16 1003045 12 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

17 0850800 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

18 1945567 SENDER,WATER TEMP,1/2 PIPE,250 DEG F

19 1947431 SENDER,OIL PRESSURE,0-150 PSI

20 0011097 BRACKET,MTG,SWITCHES,OIL PRESSURE, HDFE

21 2023232 COUPLING,ANCHOR,205465

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3FE, C3FE
CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184-01, -02, -03, -04, -05

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001062

22 2008084 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE,48 X 4

23 1955483 ADAPTER,O-RING,WEATHERHEAD,

24 1759489 HOSE ASSY,3/16 ID,WIRE BRAID,M/PRESS,26 

25 0760249 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,90 DEG,GALV

26 2009504 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X CLOSE,GALV

27 1626431 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

28 2009272 ELBOW,STREET,3/4 45 DEG,GALV

29 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

30 2001212 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN 

31 1167709 CLAMP,HOSE,LINED,2IN ENDING WITH CSN 30083829

32 0007122 HOSE, SILICONE, 1.5 ID X 36 ENDING WITH CSN 30083829

33 0008874 TUBE,OIL FILL,EXTENSION,CUMMINS ISC, HDFE ENDING WITH CSN 30083829

34 1039486 CLAMP,LOOP,1.50 ENDING WITH CSN 30083829

35 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME ENDING WITH CSN 30083829

36 1884378 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X7/8,GR5,BLK ZN ENDING WITH CSN 30083829

37 1480433 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F, ENDING WITH CSN 30083829

38 0008875 BRACKET,MTG,REMOTE WATER FILT,CUMN ISC

39 1363274 CLAMP,HOSE,SILICON,.62.00

40 1409093 ELBOW,BARBED INSERT,3/8 HOSE X 1/4 MPT

41 0006879 BUSHING,3/4 MPT X 1/4 FPT,STEEL

42 1361468 HOSE,SILICON,.37 ID PUROSIL 80

43 1109271 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,3/4 ID,SS

44 1298785 CAP,OIL FILLER,1.25,CUMMINS 8.3 ENDING WITH CSN 30083829
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Models: A3FE, C3FE
CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184-01, -02, -03, -04, -05

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001062

45 0006885 TUBE ASSY,ENGINE OIL FILL,CUMN ISC,HDFE ENDING WITH CSN 30083829

46 2023513 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS ENDING WITH CSN 30083829

47 1529254 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1.0, LOCKING

48 0011090 BRACKET,SUPT,DIPSTICK,ENG OIL,CUMN ISC 

49 0854612 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

50 0054406 1 JIG,BRACKET,ROTARY REL FORCE,TRANSPEC,

51 0829390 18 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

52 0012610 SHIELD,HEAT,EXHAUST,CUMN ISC, HDFE

53 2001188 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN 

54 0997759 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X25,CL10.9,

55 0803213 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

56 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

57 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

58 1282714 ALARMSTAT,215 DEG

59 0016277 PRESSURESTAT,9 PSI,NORMALLY CLOSED

60 0654277 TEE,STREET,1/4 PIPE,3750X4

61 2009009 2 BUSHING,PIPE,1/8 X 1/4

62 1517168 CLAMP,LOOP,.937

63 0971739 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X20,CL 8.8,

64 2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
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